ADVERTISEMENT The Daily Star DHAKA SUNDAY NOVEMBER 23, 2014

Bangladesh Small & Cottage Industries Corporation (BSCIC)

API (Active Pharmaceutical Ingredient) Industrial Park 128, Motijheel C/A, Malek Mansion (5th Floor), Dhaka-1000

Invitation for Tender (OTM)

Ministry of Industries

Ministry/Division

Lot No.

Lot No. 01

Lot No. 02

Charles Services				I STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE		
2	Agency			Bangladesh Small and Cottage Industries Corporation (BSCIC).		
3	Procuring entity name			Project Director, API Industrial Park, BSCIC, Dhaka.		
4	Procuring entity district			Dhaka.		
5	Invitation for tender			Works (Multiple Lots).		
6	Invitation Ref.	No. & date		BSCIC/API/Surface drain, cross drain/culvert-153/2014 Date: 12/11/2014.		
KEY	INFORMATION	100° July		Vicinities and the second state and state and state and state and second s		
7	Procurement r	method		Open Tendering Method (National).		
FUN	DING INFORMAT	TION				
8	Budget and so	ource of funds		Development Budget, Government of Bangladesh.		
PAR	TICULAR INFOR	MATION				
9	Project/progra	mme name		API (Active Pharmaceutical Ingredient) Industrial Park, BSCIC, Dhaka.		
10	Tender package			01 (one).		
11	Tender packa	ge name		Construction of Surface Drain, Cross Drain/Culvert at API Industrial Park, BSCIC, Bausia, Gozaria, Munshiganj.		
12	Tender publica	ation date		26/11/2014.		
13	Tender last se	elling date	The second	28/12/2014 during office hour.		
14	Tender submis	ssion date and	time	29/12/2014 from 9.00am to 12.30pm.		
15	Tender opening	ng date and tim	e	29/12/2014 at 02.30pm.		
16	Name & addre	ess of the office	e(s)	Address(s)		
	Selling tender document (principal)		ncipal)	Accounts Section, API Industrial Park Project Office, BSCIC, Malek Mansion (5th Floor), 128, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000.		
	Selling tender document (other)		er)	Cash Section, BSCIC Bhaban (5th Floor), 137-138, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000.		
	Receiving tender	Primary p	ace	Director (Finance), BSCIC Bhaban (3rd Floor), 137-138, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000.		
	document	Secondar	y place	Planning Wing-3, Shilpa Bhaban (4th Floor), Ministry of Industries, 91, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka.		
	Opening tender document			Director (Finance), BSCIC Bhaban (3rd Floor), 137-138, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000.		
17	Place/date/tim	e of pre-tende	r meetina	Not applicable.		
Part of the last o	RMATION FOR					
18	works. 2) Tend nature of last five 3) Tend 8.50 (eigen The period) Tend 1, 2, 3 8		works. 2) Tender nature of last five 3) Tender 8.50 (eight The period) Tender 1, 2, 3 &	erer shall have at least five years general experience in construction erer shall have experience of completing at least one number of similar f work value of BDT 2.50 (two crore & fifty lac) crore Lot No. 1, 2, 3 & 4 in years. erer shall have an average annual construction turnover greater than BDT of the crore & fifty lac) crore for Lot No. 1, 2, 3 & 4 over the last five years. For shall have minimum BDT 1.50 (one crore & fifty lac) crore for Lot No. 4 liquid assets or working capital or credit facilities. Ever shall have other eligibilities as mentioned in the tender document.		
19	Brief description of works Construction			ction of Surface Drain, Cross Drain/Culvert at API Industrial Park, BSCIC, Gozaria, Munshiganj.		
00	D 10 (11 (0 1 1 1					

	OW SHALLOW	Drain/Culvert at API Industrial	Park	000	25.00.000.000.000	NAS -	
Lot No. 03		Construction of Surface Drain, Cross Drain/Culvert at API Industrial Park		Tk 3,000/-	Tk 12.00 lac	180 days	
Lot No. 04		Construction of Surface Drain, Cross Drain/Culvert at API Industrial Park		Tk 3,000/-	Tk 12.00 lac	180 days	
PRO	CURING E	ENTITY DETAILS	- 55		111		
21	Name o	of official inviting tender	Md. Abdul Bashet.				
22	Design	ation of official inviting tender	Project Director, API Industrial Park, BSCIC, Dhaka.				
23	Address of official inviting tender		API Industrial Park Office, Malek Mansion (5th Floor), 128, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000.				
24	Contact details of official inviting tender		Telephone 02-9513835, Fax 02-9513834, E-mail: apibscic@yahoo.com Website: www.bscic.gov.bd				
25	Specia	I instruction	i) Tender should be submitted on lot-basis. ii) Tender must have aggregated qualification for submitting tender more than one lot. iii) Due to unavoidable circumstances if the tender cannot be opened on the scheduled date, tender will be received and opened on the next				

Description of lots of the works, price of tender document, tender security and completion time of works:

Price of tender

document

Tk 3,000/-

Tk 3,000/-

Tender security

Tk 12.00 lac

Tk 12.00 lac

iv) The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or al

Completion time

in days

180 days

180 days

Identification of lots

Construction of Surface Drain, Cross

Drain/Culvert at API Industrial Park Construction of Surface Drain, Cross

No. BSCIC/API/Surface drain, cross drain/culvert-153/2014 Md. Abdul Bashet GD-4374 Project Director

working day at the same time.

tenders without assigning any reason.

Bangladesh Small & Cottage Industries Corporation (BSCIC) API (Active Pharmaceutical Ingredient) Industrial Park

128, Motijheel C/A, Malek Mansion (5th Floor), Dhaka-1000

Invitation for Tender (OTM)

1	Ministry/Divisio	n	Ministry of Industries.			
2	Agency		Bangladesh Small and Cottage Industries Corporation (BSCIC).			
3	Procuring entity	y name	Project Director, API Industrial Park, BSCIC, Dhaka.			
4	Procuring entity	/ district	Dhaka.			
5	Invitation for te	nder	Works (Multiple Lots).			
6	Invitation Ref. I	No. & date	BSCIC/API/Internal Road-152/2014 Date: 12/11/2014			
KEY	INFORMATION	A-1-101				
7	Procurement m	ethod	Open Tendering Method (National).			
FUND	DING INFORMATI	ON	** - 10000 0000 1000 0000 0000 0000 0000			
8	Budget and so	urce of funds	Development Budget, Government of Bangladesh.			
PAR	TICULAR INFORM	IATION				
9	Project/program	nme name	API (Active Pharmaceutical Ingredient) Industrial Park, BSCIC, Dhaka.			
10	Tender packag	e No.	01 (one).			
11	Tender package name Construction of Internal Road at API Industrial Park, BS Gozaria, Munshiganj.					
12	Tender publica	tion date	26/11/2014.			
13	Tender last sel	ling date	28/12/2014 during office hour.			
14	Tender submission date and time		29/12/2014 from 9.00am to 12.30pm.			
15	Tender opening	date and time	29/12/2014 at 02.30pm.			
16	Name & addres	ss of the office(s)	Address(s)			
	Selling tender document (principal) Selling tender document (other)		Accounts Section, API Industrial Park Project Office, BSCIC, Male Mansion (5th Floor), 128, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000. Cash Section, BSCIC Bhaban (5th Floor), 137-138, Motijheel C/A, Dhak 1000.			
	Receiving tender	Primary place	Director (Finance), BSCIC Bhaban (3rd Floor), 137-138, Motijheel C// Dhaka-1000.			
	document	Secondary place	Planning Wing-3, Shilpa Bhaban (4th Floor), Ministry of Industries, 9 Motijheel C/A, Dhaka.			
	Opening tender document		Director (Finance), BSCIC Bhaban (3rd Floor), 137-138, Motijheel C/A Dhaka-1000.			
17	Place/date/time	of pre-tender meeting	Not applicable.			
INFO	RMATION FOR T	ENDERER				
18	Eligibility of ten	derer	Tenderer shall have at least five years general experience construction works. Tenderer shall have experience of completing at least one number.			

INFO	RMATION	FOR TENDERER					
18	Eligibili	ty of tenderer	 Tenderer shall have at least five years general experience in construction works. Tenderer shall have experience of completing at least one number of similar nature of work value of BDT 3.50 (three crore & fifty lac) crore Lot No. 1, 2, 3 & 4 in last five years. Tenderer shall have an average annual construction turnover greater than BDT 11.00 (eleven) crore for Lot No. 1, 2, 3 & 4 over the last five years. The period may be best five years in the last ten years. Tenderer shall have minimum BDT 2.00 (two) crore for Lot No. 1, 2, 3 & 4 liquid assets or working capital or credit facilities. Tenderer shall have other eligibilities as mentioned in the tender document. 				
19	Brief de	escription of works and location	Construction of Internal Road at API Industrial Park, BSCIC, Bausia, Gozaria, Munshiganj.				
20	Descrip	otion of lots of the works, price of tender	document, te	ender security	and completion	n time of wor	ks:
L	Lot No. Identification of lots		F	Price of tender document	Tend	ler security	Completion time in days
Lot N	o. 01	Construction of Internal Road at Industrial Park	API	Tk 3,000/-	Tk	15.00 lac	180 days
Lot N	0. 02	Construction of Internal Road at Industrial Park	API	Tk 3,000/-	Tk	15.00 lac	180 days
Lot N	o. 03	Construction of Internal Road at	API	Tk 3,000/-	Tk	15.00 lac	180 days

Tk 3,000/-Tk 15.00 lac 180 days Lot No. 04 Construction of Internal Road at API Industrial Park PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS Name of official inviting tender Md. Abdul Bashet. Designation of official inviting tender Project Director, API Industrial Park, BSCIC, Dhaka. Address of official inviting tender API Industrial Park Office, Malek Mansion (5th Floor), 128, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000.

Telephone 02-9513835, Fax 02-9513834 Contact details of official inviting tender E-mail: apibscic@yahoo.com Website: www.bscic.gov.bd Special instruction

25

GD-4373

No. BSCIC/API/Internal Road- 152/2014

 Tender should be submitted on lot-basis. ii) Tender must have aggregated qualification for submitting tender more than one lot.

iii) Due to unavoidable circumstances if the tender cannot be opened on the scheduled date, tender will be received and opened on the next working day at the same time. iv) The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason.

Md. Abdul Bashet

Project Director

GD-4382

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার

স্বাস্থ্য ও পরিবার কল্যাণ মন্ত্রণালয় জাতীয় জনসংখ্যা গবেষণা ও প্রশিক্ষণ ইনস্টিটিউট (নিপোর্ট) ১৩/১, শেখ সাহেব বাজার রোড, আজিমপুর, ঢাকা-১২০৫

1 4	মন্ত্রণালয়/বিভাগ	স্বাস্থ্য ও পরিবার কল্যাণ মন্ত্রণালয়।			
२।	বাস্তবায়নকারি সংস্থা	জাতীয় জনসংখ্যা গবেষণা ও প্রশিক্ষণ ইনস্টিটিউ (নিপোর্ট)।			
91	প্রকিউরিং এনটিটির নাম	জাতীয় জনসংখ্যা গবেষণা ও প্রশিক্ষণ ইনস্টিটিউট (নিপোর্ট)।			
8 1	প্রকিউরিং এনটিটির ও অর্থনৈতিক কোড	0-2925-0050 & 6-5427-6020 I			
e i	প্রকিউরিং এনটিটির জেলা	ঢাকা।			
७।	যার জন্য দরপত্র আহ্বান করা হয়েছে	(১) স্টেশনারী (২) ফটোকপি (৩) ব্যাগক্রয়।			
কী ইনয	দরমে শ ন	- X2			
91	ক্রয় পদ্ধতি	উন্মুক্ত দরপত্র (OTM) ।			
ы	বাজেট ও অর্থের উৎস	GOB, RPA (GOB)			
পার্টিকুল	ার ইনফরমেশন	Yer on 45 Se			
à I	দরপত্র বিক্রয়ের শেষ সময় ও তারিখ	২২/১২/২০১৪ অফিস চলাকালিন সময় পর্যন্ত।			
۱ ٥٥	দরপত্র বন্ধ করার সময় ও তারিখ	২৩/১২/২০১৪ইং দুপুর ১ঃ০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত।			
77 ।	দরপত্র খোলার স্থান, সময় ও তারিখ	জাতীয় জনসংখ্যা গবেষণা ও প্রশিক্ষণ ইনস্টিটিউট (নিপোর্ট) (সভাকক্ষ) ২৩/১২/২০১৪ দুপুর ৩ঃ০০ ঘটিক আজিমপুর, ঢাকা-১২০৫।			
ऽ२।	দরপত্র বিক্রয়ের ও জমা দেয়ার স্থান	 (১) পরিচালক উপকরণ ও সরবরাহ, পরিবার পরিকল্পনা অধিদপ্তর, কাওরান বাজার, ঢাকা। (২) জাতীয় জনসংখ্যা গবেষণা ও প্রশিক্ষণ ইনস্টিটিউট (নিপোর্ট), আজিমপুর, ঢাকা এর পক্ষে হিসাব শাখা হতে ক্যাশিয়ারের নিকট থেকে ক্রয় করা যাবে। 			
१० ।	দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি নং ও তারিখ	নিপোর্ট/প্রশা/ষ্টোর/প্রঃগঃপ্রশি/ষ্টেশনারী/মালামাল/ব্যাগ/ক্র য়-৮৭৮(২১৭০)/১৪/২২৬৪ তারিখঃ ১৮/১১/২০১৪।			
184	দরপত্রের আর্নেস্টমানি	(১) স্টেশনারী সামগ্রী- ৫৪,০০০/-, (২) ফটোকপি, প্রশিক্ষণ হ্যান্ডবুক বাঁধাই- ১৪০০০/- (৩) ব্যাগক্রয়- ৩৬০০০/-।			
261	সিডিউলের মূল্য	প্রতি সেট সিভিউলের মূল্য ৪০০/- (অফেরতযোগ্য)।			
261	দরপত্র আহ্বানকারী কর্মকর্তার ঠিকানা	একেএম জহুরুল ইসলাম, উপ-পরিচালক (প্রশাসন), জাতীয় জনসংখ্যা গবেষণা ও প্রশিক্ষণ ইনস্টিটিউট (নিপোর্ট)।			
196	দরপত্র আহ্বানকারীর যোগাযোগের মাধ্যম	ফোনঃ ৮৬২৫২৫৩।			
3 b I	বিশেষ নির্দেশিকা	 টেভার সিডিউলের বর্ণিত অন্যান্য শর্তসমূহ কোন কারণ দর্শানো ছাড়াই কর্তৃপক্ষ যে কোন অথবা সকল দরপত্র গ্রহণ বা বাতিল করার অধিকার সংরক্ষণ করেন। সকল ক্ষেত্রে পাবলিক প্রকিউরমেন্ট আইন (পিপিএ) ২০০৬, পাবলিক প্রকিউরমেন্ট বিধিমালা (পিপিআর) ২০০৮ অনুসরণ করা হবে। 			
জিডি-৪	৪৩৯ ৬	একেএম জহুরুল ইসলাম উপ-পরিচালক (প্রশাসন) ফোনঃ ৮৬২৫২৫৩			

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Programmatic CDM Project Department of Environment Paribesh Bhaban, E/16, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207, www.doe-bd.org

No. Paribesh/prog.CDM/Operator/2014/61/341 Dated: November 11, 2014

Request for Expression of Interest for Selection of Compost Plant Operator

The Department of Environment has been allocated public funds from the Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh (GOB) under Climate Change Trust Fund toward the cost of the Programmatic CDM Project and it intends to apply part of the proceeds of these funds to payments under the contract for the provision of consultancy for the project by a Consulting Firm (National).

The service include the operator of the compost plant shall be responsible for Operation, Maintenance, Sales and Marketing of compost. Department of Environment (DOE) in partnership with Narayanganj City Corporation and Mymensingh Pourashava is implementing a programmatic CDM project using municipal solid waste. Under this project, compost plants are being constructed which are owned by the city corporations and municipality.

The construction work is financed by DOE using Climate Change Trust fund of the GOB. As per the Fertilizer Act 2006, production and sale of compost requires registration with Ministry of Agriculture. Moreover, National 3R Strategy on Waste Management recommends private sector participation in waste recycling projects including composting. Pourashava Act 2010 also empowers pourashavas to engage private sectors for operation & maintenance of different urban services. In line with the aforesaid GOB policy, DOE and the abovementioned Municipality/City Corporation are interested to engage private operator for operation and maintenance of the compost plant. The operator shall also be responsible for sales of the compost. The municipality along with all necessary infrastructures will hand over the plant as a management contract to the operator. Moreover, the municipality will deliver required quantity of organic waste to the compost plant at its own cost. The operator shall be responsible for all operational cost for running the plant. Income from sales proceed of the compost plant shall be shared at an agreed ratio between the operator and the municipality.

The Experience, Resources and Delivery Capacity required

- Must possess valid licence from Ministry of Agriculture to produce and market compost.
- Have experience in production and marketing of compost for at least 5 years.
- Experience in quality control of compost production for at least 5 years.
- Experience in operation and maintenance of compost plant having at least 8 tons par day capacity.

The Department of Environment now invites eligible Applicants to indicate their interest in providing the services. Interested Organization/Compost Plant Operators are invited to provide information indicating that they are qualified to perform the services (brochures, description of similar assignments, experience in similar operating conditions, availability of appropriate professional qualification and experience among staff, etc.).

An Applicant may associate with other Consultant(s) to enhance their qualifications. Association with foreign firms is not encourageable, however this is not mandatory.

Compost Plant Operator will be selected using the selection sub-method in accordance with the Public Procurement Regulations 2008 and Public Procurement Procedures issued by the GoB. It is expected that the services will be commenced on March, 2015 at Narayanganj City Corporation and Mymensingh Pourashava and shall be completed on February 2018 at Programmatic CDM Project, Department of Environment, Agargaon, Dhaka. Interested Applicants may obtain further information by

applying to the address below during normal office hours. Expressions of Interest shall be submitted by 24 December,

2014 in sealed envelope delivered to address given below and be clearly marked "Request for Expression of Interest for Selection of Compost Plant Operator."

Md. Abul Kalam Azad Deputy Project Director Programmatic CDM Project



গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার

বাংলাদেশ পুলিশ অধিনায়কের কার্যালয় ৮ আর্মড পুলিশ ব্যাটালিয়ন সিলেট

পুনঃ উন্মুক্ত দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি

The Public Procurement Act/2006 & Regulation-2008 এবং তদীয় সংশোধনী বিধি মোতাবেক ২০১৪-২০১৫ অর্থ বৎসরে ৮ আর্মড পুলিশ ব্যাটালিয়ন, সিলেট এর অপারেশন কার্যক্রম পরিচালনার জন্য মাসিক ভাড়া হিসেবে ০৩ (তিন)টি মাইক্রোবাস/পিকআপ সরবরাহের লক্ষ্যে প্রকৃত বাংলাদেশী ঠিকাদার/ব্যবসায়ী/রেন্ট-এ কারের মালিক/সরবরাহকারী প্রতিষ্ঠানের নিকট হতে ঠিকাদার নিয়োগের পুনঃ দরপত্র আহবান করা যাইতেছে।

7	মন্ত্রণা	লয়/বিভাগ	311)	স্বরাষ্ট্র মন্ত্র	ণালয়/বাংলাদেশ পুলি	াশ বিভাগ।	
২	দরপত্র	া আহবানকারী দপ্তরের নাম		৮ আর্মড পুলিশ ব্যাটালিয়ন, সিলেট।			
9	সংগ্ৰাহ	ক সত্তা		অধিনায়ক, ৮ আর্মড পুলিশ ব্যাটালিয়ন, সিলেট।			
8.	যে ক	াজের জন্য দরপত্র আহবান		০৩ (তিন)টি মাইক্রোবাস/পিকআপ মাসিক ভাড়া সংক্রান্তে।			
œ.	দরপত	া আহবান সূত্র ও তারিখ		স্মারক নং-এপিবি(৮)/এমটি-৬২০/৫৪৬০ তারিখ-১৯/১১/২০১৪খ্রিঃ।			
৬.	দরপত্র	া পদ্ধতি		উন্মুক্ত দরপত্র পদ্ধতি (OTM)।			
۹.	অর্থের	উৎস		পুলিশ হেং	ডকোয়ার্টার্স কর্তৃক ব <u>ং</u>	াদকৃত অর্থ প্রাপ্তি সা	পেক্ষে।
ь.	দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি প্রকাশের তারিখ			২৩/১১/২০১৪খ্রিঃ।			
৯.	দরপত্র সিডিউল বিক্রয়কারী অফিসের নাম ও ঠিকানা			খ) অধিনা	জৈ, এপিবিএন, বাং য়কের কার্যালয়, ৮ ও ডি পুলিশ ব্যাটালিয়ন	মার্মড পুলিশ ব্যাটালি	য়ন, সিলেট।
٥٥.	দরপত সময়	া সিডিউল বিক্রয় শেষ তারি	রখ ও	০৭/১২/২ ব্যতীত)।	০১৪খ্রিঃ তারিখ র্আ	ফস চলাকালীন সম	য় পর্যন্ত (ছুটির দিন
33 .	দরপত্র	া দাখিলের তারিখ, সময় ও	স্থান	250.00 - 100	০১৪খ্রিঃ তারিখঃ ১২ টালিয়ন, সিলেট এর		অধিনায়ক, ৮ আর্মড পত্র বাক্সে।
১ ২.	দরপত্র বাক্স খোলার সময় ও তারিখ			০৮/১২/২০১৪খ্রিঃ তারিখঃ ১২.৩০ ঘটিকা। দরপত্রদাতা অথবা তার প্রতিনিধি সম্মুখে (যদি কেহ উপস্থিত থাকেন) দরপত্রসমূহ খোলা হইবে।			
٥٥.	(TEC) সভা			০৯/১২/২০১৪খ্রিঃ তারিখঃ ১৪.০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত।			
١8.	দরপত্র জামানত (আর্নেস্টমানি)			২০,০০০/- (বিশ হাজার টাকা) মাত্র। ফেরতযোগ্য।			
\$0.	দরপত্রদাতার যোগ্যতা			The Public Procurement Act/2006 & Regulation-2008 এবং তদীয় সংশোধনী বিধি মোতাবেক দরপত্র সিডিউল ক্রয়ের সময় অবশাই নিমুবর্ণিত কাগজপত্রাদি প্রদর্শন করিতে হইবে ও নিজস্ব ফার্মের প্যাডে আবেদনের মাধ্যমে সিডিউল ক্রয় করিতে হইবে। (ক) হালনাগাদ নবায়নকৃত ট্রেড লাইসেন্স (খ) হালনাগাদ আয়কর সনদপত্র (গ) ভ্যাট রেজিট্রেশন সনদপত্র (ঘ) নাগরিকত্ব সনদপত্র (ঙ) বিজ্ঞপ্তি প্রকাশের পত্রিকার কপি (চ) গাড়ির রেজিট্রেশনসহ হালনাগাদ সকল কাগজপত্র ও মালিকানা সনদপত্র। (ছ) সিডিউলে উল্লেখিত শর্তাবলী পালনীয়।			
১৬.	কাজে	র সময়সীমা (অর্থ সাল)		1000 1000 01100 000	১১৫ অৰ্থ সাল।		
۵٩.	লট নং	কাজের বিবরণ	পরিম	াণ/সংখ্যা	সিডিউলের মূল্য (অফেরতযোগ্য)	দরপত্র জামানত (ফেরতযোগ্য)	কাজ সম্পাদনের সময়
	٥٥	ক) ২০১৪-২০১৫ অর্থবছরের ০৩ (তিন)টি মাইক্রোবাস/পিকআপ মাসিক হিসেবে ভাড়া। খ) প্রতি লিটার জ্বালানি/সিএনজিতে কত কিলোমিটার চলে।	oo (†	তিন)টি	800/-	₹0,000/-	নভেম্বর/২০১৪খিঃ হতে জুন/২০১৫ খ্রিঃ পর্যন্ত
Sb.	দরপত্র	আহবানকারী কর্মকর্তার	भक्त (যোগাযোগের	ফোন নং ০৮২	১-৭২৫৮০০ ফ্যাক্স	- ০৮২১-৭২০৭৬৯

ই-মেইল co8ap@police.gov.bd মাধ্যম বিশেষ জ্ঞাতব্যঃ 18. ক) সিডিউল ক্রয়ের সময় সকল প্রকার সনদপত্র ও লাইসেন্স এর মূলকপি প্রদর্শনপূর্বক ব্যক্তি বা প্রতিষ্ঠানের স্বত্তাধিকারীর স্বাক্ষরযুক্ত প্যাডে আবেদনের মাধ্যমে দরপত্রে বর্ণিত অফিস/কার্যালয় হইতে অফিস চলাকালীন সময় পর্যন্ত দরপত্র সিডিউল সংগ্রহ করা যাইবে।

খ) দরপত্র সক্রান্ত অন্যান্য তথ্যাদি দরপত্র সংগ্রহকালে নিমুস্বাক্ষরকারীর কার্যালয় হইতে জানা যাইবে।

ঘ) দরপত্র আহ্বানকারী কর্তৃপক্ষ কোন কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতীত যে কোন/সকল দরপত্র বাতিলের ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করেন।

মোহাম্মদ রাশিদুল ইসলাম খান বিশিঃ ৭৫০৩০২০৮৯৬ অতিরিক্ত পুলিশ সুপার অধিনায়ক (ভারপ্রাপ্ত) ৮ আর্মড পুলিশ ব্যাটালিয়ন

জিডি-৪৩৬১

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার

বাংলাদেশ পুলিশ অধিনায়কের কার্যালয় র্যাপিড এ্যাকশন ব্যাটালিয়ন-১১ আদমজীনগর, নারায়ণগঞ্জ

স্মারক নম্বর-র্যাব-১১/৯৭৫২/কিউ/৩৬

তারিখঃ ১৭ নভেম্বর ২০১৪

২০১৪-২০১৫ অর্থ বৎসরের ০১ জানুয়ারি ২০১৫ হইতে ৩১ মার্চ ২০১৫ পর্যন্ত (৩য় কোয়ার্টার) র্যাব-১১ এর সদস্যদের নিম্লিখিত কাজের জন্য "The Public Procurement Regulation Act-2006" and "The Public "Procurement Regulation Act-2008" মোতাবেক ঠিকাদার নিয়োগের নিমিত্তে প্রকৃত বাংলাদেশী ঠিকাদার/সরবরাহকারী প্রতিষ্ঠানের

71	মন্ত্রণালয়/বিভাগ	স্ববাষ্ট্র মন্ত্রণালয়/বাংলাদেশ পুলিশ।
२।	দরপত্র আহ্বানকারী দপ্তরের নাম	র্যাপিড এ্যাকশন ব্যাটালিয়ন-১১, আদমজীনগর, নারায়ণগঞ্জ।
9 1	ক্রয়/সংগ্রহের স্বত্বাধিকারীর নাম	পরিচালক, র্য়াপিড এ্যাকশন ব্যাটালিয়ন-১১, আদমজীনগর, নারায়ণগঞ্জ।
8 1	দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তির স্মারক নং ও তারিখ	র্য়াব-১১/৯৭৫২/কিউ/ তারিখঃ নভেম্বর ২০১৪।
Œ I	যে কাজের জন্য দরপত্র আহ্বান করা হইয়াছে	ভোজ্য তৈল (সয়াবিন) সরবরাহ।
ঙ৷	কাজের সময়সীমা	২০১৪-২০১৫ অর্থ বৎসরে ০১ জানুয়ারি ২০১৫ হইতে ৩১ মার্চ ২০১ পর্যন্ত।
٩١	অর্থের উৎস	পিএলএ খাতে বরাদ্দকৃত অর্থ হতে।
bП	দরপত্র (সিডিউল) তফসীল বিক্রয়ের সময়সীমা	২৫ নভেম্বর ২০১৪ তারিখ হইতে ০৭ ডিসেম্বর ২০১৪ তারিখ পর্যন্ত অফি চলাকালীন সকল কার্যদিবসে।
े ।	দরপত্র (সিডিউল) প্রাপ্তির স্থান	অধিনায়কের কার্যালয়, র্যাব-১১, আদমজীনগর, নারায়ণগঞ্জ।
301	দরপত্র পদ্ধতি	উন্মুক্ত দরপত্র পদ্ধতি (ওটিএম)।
77 (দরপত্র দাখিলের শেষ তারিখ ও সময়	০৭ ডিসেম্বর ২০১৪ তারিখ বেলা ১২০০ ঘটিকা, র্যাব-১১, আদমজীনগ নারায়ণগঞ্জ।
۱ ۶۷	দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ ও সময়	০৭ ডিসেম্বর ২০১৪ তারিখ বেলা ১২৩০ ঘটিকা, র্যাব-১১, আদমজীনগ নারায়ণগঞ্জ এ দরদাতাগণের সম্মুখে খোলা হইবে (যদি কেহ উপস্থি থাকেন)।
५० ।	টিইসি'র সভা	০৯ ডিসেম্বর ২০১৪ তারিখ বেলা ১১০০ ঘটিকায়।
78 1	দরপত্র সিডিউল ক্রয়ের প্রাক- যোগ্যতা ও শর্তাবলী	পিপিআর/২০০৮ এবং এর তদীয় সংশোধনী বিধি মোতাবেক দরপত্র দলি (সিডিউল) ক্রয়ে ইচ্ছুক প্রার্থীকে নিজস্ব প্যাডে পরিচালক র্যাব-১১ এ বরাবর আবেদন করতে হবে এবং প্রাক যোগ্যতা যাচাইয়ের ক্ষেত্রে নিয়ো শর্তসমূহ পূরণ করতে হবে। দরপত্র ক্রয়ের সময় নিয়বর্ণিত কাগজপত্রে মূলকপি অবশ্যই প্রদর্শন করিতে হবে, অন্যথায় দরপত্র তফসীল বিক্রয় ক হবে নাঃ (ক) নাগরিকত্বের সনদপত্র (খ) ট্রেড লাইসেন্স হালসনে নবায়নকৃত (গ) ব কোন তফসীলভুক্ত বাণিজ্যিক ব্যাংক হইতে হালসনের আর্থিক স্বচ্ছল সনদপত্র (ঘ) টিআইএন নম্বর উল্লেখসহ হালসনের আয়কর পরিশোধে সনদপত্র (ঙ) ভ্যাট রেজিট্রেশন সনদপত্র (চ) প্রতিনিধির ক্ষেত্রে মালিবে

@ I	কাজের নাম	পরিমাণ	দরপত্র তফসিল এর মূল্য (অফেরতযোগ্য)	দরপত্র জামানত (ফেরতযোগ্য)	কাজের সময়সীমা	
	ভোজ্য তৈল (সয়াবিন) সরবরাহ	চাহিদানুযায়ী	৭৫০.০০ (সাতশত পঞ্চাশ টাকা)	৭০,০০০.০০ (সত্তর হাজার টাকা)	০১ জানুয়ারি ২০১৫ তারিখ হইতে ৩১ মার্চ ২০১৫ তারিখ পর্যন্ত।	

মোতাবেক পরিচালিত হবে।

দরদাতার দর গ্রহণে কর্তৃপক্ষ বাধ্য নয়। মোঃ আনোয়ার লতিফ খান

নোটঃ কর্তৃপক্ষ কোন কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকে যে কোন দরপত্র গ্রহণ বা বাতিল করার ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করেন। সর্বনিম্ন

লেঃ কর্ণেল পরিচালক ফোনঃ ৭৬৯৪৯৩৩

ক্ষমতা অর্পণপত্র (নোটারি পাবলিক কর্তৃক) এবং সত্যায়িত ০৩টি নমুনা

স্বাক্ষর (ছ) দরপত্রে অংশগ্রহণকারী মালিক এবং প্রতিনিধির সদ্য তোলা ০১

(এক) কপি পাসপোর্ট সাইজের ছবি (জ) দরপত্র সিডিউল ক্রয়ে ইচ্ছুক

প্রতিষ্ঠানকে "কালো তালিকাভুক্ত নয়" এই মর্মে নিজ প্রাতিষ্ঠানিক প্যাডে

প্রতিসাক্ষরিত মুচলেকা দিতে হবে (ঝ) দরপত্রের সকল কার্যক্রম "The

Public Procurement Regulation Act-2006" and "The Public

"Procurement Regulation Act-2008" এবং তদীয় সংশোধনী বিধি

Room No. 504

জিডি-৪৩৭০